OAKLAND FIRE RESCUE: 2022 to 2024 Incident Comparison

NFIRS
100's

200's
300's

400's

500's

600's

700's

800's
900's

Calis by Incident Type
Fires (Totals)
Building Fires
Cooking Fires
Chimney Fires
Furnace/Boiler
Trash/Rubbish Fire
Vehicle Fires
Brush/Grass/Woods Fire
Other Fires
Explosions (No Fire)
Rescue (Totals)
Emergency Medical
Medical Assist
Vehicle Accident
Extrication
Rescue Stand-by
Other
Hazardous Condition Calls (Totals)
Oil, Gas Spills or leaks
Carbon Monoxide Incident
Power Line Down
Tree Down in Roadway
Electrical Fire/Arcing/Problem
Other Haz.Cond. Call
Service Calls (Totals)
Water Problem
Animal Rescue/Problem
Assist Police/Gov't Agency
Lock out
Fire Life Safey School Events
Public Service
Assist Invalid
Unauthorized Burning
Other
Good Intent Calls (Totals)
Canceled en-route
Unfounded Calls
Authorized Burning
Smoke Odor / Scare
Hazardous Material Investigation w/no hazmat
Other
False Calls (Totals)
Carbon Monoxide
False Alarms
Severe Weather
Special Incident
Citizen Complaint
Mutual Aid Given

Total Incidents

2024
37

covwaNowun

819
689

42

26
27
109
13

16
36
10
34
108

1253

2023

30

(TSN i Vo e B~ S T s

792
634
33
45

27
53
123

36
48
12
16
160

1290

2022

35
6

MNNOOONNN

815
696
25
53

20
21
79
15

28
10
16
111

1240




