## OAKLAND FIRE RESCUE: 2022 to 2024 Incident Comparison

NFIRS	Calls by Incident Type	2024	2023	2022
100's	Fires (Totals)	37	30	35
	Building Fires	5	4	6
	Cooking Fires	3	0	2
	Chimney Fires	0	4	2
	Furnace/Boiler	11	2	2
	Trash/Rubbish Fire	6	. 4	6
	Vehicle Fires	3	6	8
	Brush/Grass/Woods Fire	9	9	7
	Other Fires	0	1	2
200's	Explosions (No Fire)	0	3	0
300's	Rescue (Totals)	819	792	815
	Emergency Medical	689	634	696
	Medical Assist	34	33	25
	Vehicle Accident	42	45	53
	Extrication	1	0	0
	Rescue Stand-by	26	27	20
	Other	27	53	21
400's	Hazardous Condition Calls (Totals)	109	123	79
	Oil, Gas Spills or leaks	13	6	15
	Carbon Monoxide Incident	0	5	6
	Power Line Down	16	36	4
	Tree Down in Roadway	36	48	28
	Electrical Fire/Arcing/Problem	10	12	10
	Other Haz.Cond. Call	34	16	16
500's	Service Calls (Totals)	108	160	111
	Water Problem	8	21	5
	Animal Rescue/Problem	5	3	2
	Assist Police/Gov't Agency	26	39	27
	Lock out	2	2	8
	Fire Life Safey School Events	11	9	9
	Public Service	35	54	27
	Assist Invalid	12	11	11
	Unauthorized Burning	5	5	5
	Other	4	16	17
600's	Good Intent Calls (Totals)	40	31	56
	Canceled en-route	12	7	15
	Unfounded Calls	5	2	10
	Authorized Burning	1	2	2
	Smoke Odor / Scare	11	10	19
	Hazardous Material Investigation w/no hazmat	9	7	9
	Other	2	3	1
700's	False Calls (Totals)	59	55	57
	Carbon Monoxide	10	3	9
00010	False Alarms	49	52	48
800's	Severe Weather	5	16	13
900's	Special Incident Citizen Complaint	1	3	10 10
	Mutual Aid Given	75	3 77	64
	Total Incidents	1253	1290	1240